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21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and com
modity, 1979-83 (million dollars) (concluded) ^ ^ 

Section and commodity 1980 1982 

Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Televisions and radio sets and 

phonographs 
Other telecommunication and related 

equipment 

222.6 
457.9 
457.9 
272.6 

276.0 
555.0 
724.7 
292.0 

521.7 
784.4 
713.0 
416.5 

757.2 
584.6 
752.4 
517.4 

412.5 
590.7 
813.9 
562.5 

1,026.4 1,357.2 

153.9 

Other Equipment and Tools 
Heating and refrigeration equipment 
Cooking equipment for food 
Electric lighting and distribution 

equipment 
Navigation equipment and parts 
Other measuring, controlling laboratory, 

medical and optical equipment 
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery 
Office machines and equipment 
Other equipment and tools 

1,993.5 
97.3 
23.1 

252.8 
98.9 

278.9 
63.7 

810.0 
368.8 

581.4 
202.9 

43.3 

105.0 
230.2 

1,293.3 
77.0 

40.8 
159.0 
164.1 
22.8 

119.0 
172.9 
537.7 

2,266.4 
115.7 
20.6 

272.2 
113.2 

328.3 
70.3 

926.1 
420.0 

689.6 
247.6 
40.2 

133.4 
268.4 

1,942.8 
96.1 

51.4 
217.3 
230.1 

30.6 
140.7 
153.5 

1,023.1 

2,659.1 
136.6 
28.9 

292.9 
114.8 

401.5 
62.5 

1,110.2 
511.8 

723.3 
277.9 

38.5 

147.5 
259.4 

1,845.2 
107.0 

72.2 
227.6 
238.5 

54.6 
173.7 
225.9 
745.7 

2,874.2 
140.1 
28.5 

298.3 
152.1 

489.0 
53.5 

1,187.8 
524.9 

697.3 
257.2 

53.1 

135.2 
251.8 

1,734.3 
124.3 

83.3 
260.9 
236.0 
46.7 

197.6 
162.4 
623.1 

3,224.4 
175.9 
32.1 

279.5 
197.7 

493.1 
53.7 

1,378.5 
613.9 

661.3 
234.5 
49.4 

128.9 
248.5 

1,935.4 
142.4 

81.4 
375.0 
328.7 

75.3 
220.0 
129.5 
583.1 

Personal and Household Goods 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Toys, games, sporting and recreation 

equipment 
Other personal and household goods 

Miscellaneous End Products 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Medical, ophthalmic and orthodedic 

supplies 
Printed matter 
Photographic goods 
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance 
Containers and closures 
Prefabricated buildings and structures 
Other end products 

SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS 

Total exports 

- TRADE 179.8 

65,641.2 

237.7 

76,158.6 

688.3 

83,811.4 

277.8 

84,530.2 

233.0 

90,963.9 

21.11 Value of total imports by geographic region and country on a customs basis, 1979-83 
(thousand dollars) 

Region and country' 

WESTERN EUROPE 

United Kingdom 

Malta 

Belgium and Luxembourg 

France 
Germany, Federal Republic of 

Italy 
Netherlands 
Norway 

Switzerland 

Total, Western Europe 

EASTERN EUROPE 

/Bulgaria 
'Czechoslovakia 

1979 

1,928,415 
5 

79,840 
1,514 

101,799 
241,464 
117,782 
54,117 

778,693 
1.558,698 

30,423 
5,160 

635,995 
251,763 

89,181 
49,550 

177,395 
383,521 
323,475 

6,808,790 

54 
6,302 

67,509 

1980 

1,974,280 
376 

100,564 
2,005 

95,679 
251,194 
120,071 
66,699 

772,602 
1,455,169 

30,938 
6,053 

610,520 
263,609 

80,558 
51,676 

186,600 
416,209 
521,900 

7,006,702 

850 
4,677 

63,381 

1981 

2,385,735 
76 

117,898 
2,125 

90,471 
296,926 
159,448 
97,248 

878,587 
1,609,836 

54,148 
6,511 

702,637 
296,455 
169,137 
53,005 

237,723 
445,249 
424,013 

8,027,228 

1,260 
3,239 

72,890 

1982 

1,903,948 
2 

128,787 
2,679 

91,891 
263,532 
129,023 
96,424 

876,957 
1,383,950 

30,302 
4,931 

724,848 
267,295 
92,684 
43,705 

190,060 
365,764 
429,558 

7,026,340 

158 
4,705 

60,337 

1983 

1,809,806 

— 107,266 
2,263 

108,103 
296,024 
136,925 
75,763 

840,977 
1,576,555 

44,119 
3,234 

798,389 
349,382 
313,517 

58,337 
181,945 
415,843 
408,161 

7,526,609 

9 
5,640 

54,443 


