21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1979-83 (million dollars) (concluded)

Section and commodity	1979	1980	1981	1982	1983
Aircraft, complete with engines	222.6	276.0	521.7	757.2	412.5
Aircraft engines and parts	457.9	555.0	784.4	584.6	590.7
Aircraft parts, except engines	457.9	724.7	713.0	752.4	813.9
Other transportation equipment	272.6	292.0	416.5	517.4	562.5
Televisions and radio sets and	10000		20.00		
phonographs	122.5	98.2	115.4	126.2	153.9
Other telecommunication and related					
equipment	723.6	1,026.4	1,357.2	1,390.7	1,608.7
Other Equipment and Tools	1,993.5	2,266.4	2,659.1	2,874.2	3,224.4
Heating and refrigeration equipment	97.3	115.7	136.6	140.1	175.9
Cooking equipment for food	23.1	20.6	28.9	28.5	32.1
Electric lighting and distribution					
equipment	252.8	272.2	292.9	298.3	279.5
Navigation equipment and parts	98.9	113.2	114.8	152.1	197.7
Other measuring, controlling laboratory,					
medical and optical equipment	278.9	328.3	401.5	489.0	493.1
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery	63.7	70.3	62.5	53.5	53.7
Office machines and equipment	810.0	926.1	1,110.2	1,187.8	1,378.5
Other equipment and tools	368.8	420.0	511.8	524.9	613.9
Personal and Household Goods	581.4	689.6	723.3	697.3	661.3
Apparel and apparel accessories	202.9	247.6	277.9	257.2	234.5
Footwear	43.3	40.2	38.5	53.1	49.4
Toys, games, sporting and recreation	42.2	4012	2012		
equipment	105.0	133.4	147.5	135.2	128.9
Other personal and household goods	230.2	268.4	259.4	251.8	248.5
Other personal and nousehold goods	250,2	20011			
Miscellaneous End Products	1,293.3	1,942.8	1.845.2	1,734.3	1,935.4
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products	77.0	96.1	107.0	124.3	142.4
Medical, ophthalmic and orthodedic					
supplies	40.8	51.4	72.2	83.3	81.4
Printed matter	159.0	217.3	227,6	260.9	375.0
Photographic goods	164.1	230.1	238.5	236.0	328.7
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance	22.8	30.6	54.6	46.7	75.3
Containers and closures	119.0	140.7	173.7	197.6	220.0
Prefabricated buildings and structures	172.9	153.5	225.9	162.4	129.5
Other end products	537.7	1,023.1	745.7	623.1	583.1
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS - TRADE	179.8	237.7	688.3	277.8	233.0
Total exports	65,641.2	76,158.6	83,811.4	84,530.2	90,963.9

## 21.11 Value of total imports by geographic region and country on a customs basis, 1979-83 (thousand dollars)

Region and country <sup>1</sup>	1979	1980	1981	1982	1983
WESTERN EUROPE					
United Kingdom	1,928,415	1,974,280	2,385,735	1,903,948	1,809,806
Gibraltar	5	376	76	2	
Ireland	79,840	100,564	117,898	128,787	107,266
Malta	1,514	2,005	2,125	2,679	2,263
Austria	101,799	95.679	90,471	91,891	108,103
Belgium and Luxembourg	241,464	251,194	296,926	263,532	296,024
Denmark	117,782	120,071	159,448	129,023	136,925
Finland	54,117	66,699	97,248	96,424	75,763
France	778,693	772,602	878,587	876,957	840,977
Germany, Federal Republic of	1,558,698	1,455,169	1,609,836	1,383,950	1,576,555
Greece	30,423	30,938	54,148	30,302	44,119
Iceland	5,160	6,053	6,511	4,931	3,234
Italy	635,995	610,520	702,637	724,848	798,389
Netherlands	251,763	263,609	296,455	267,295	349,382
Norway	89,181	80,558	169,137	92,684	313,517
Portugal	49,550	51,676	53,005	43,705	58,337
Spain	177,395	186,600	237,723	190,060	181,945
Sweden	383,521	416,209	445,249	365,764	415,843
Switzerland	323,475	521,900	424,013	429,558	408,161
Total, Western Europe	6,808,790	7,006,702	8,027,228	7,026,340	7,526,609
EASTERN EUROPE					
Albania	54	850	1,260	158	9
Bulgaria	6,302	4,677	3,239	4,705	5,640
Czechoslovakia	67,509	63,381	72,890	60,337	54,443